Diamond may, upon written notice to Landlord, (i) sublease space on the Tower Facilities and 
within the Premises to third parties, (ii) assign its interest in the Agreement to any party who (a) 
has a proven history of operating communication towers, (b) has a net worth of at least Fifteen 
Million and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000,000.00) and (c) assumes in writing the obligations of 
Diamond under this Agreement, (iii) mortgage its interest in this Agreement and the leasehold 
interest created hereby to third party lenders in bona fide loan transactions, which mortgage shall 
not be deemed a lean or mortgage on Landlord’s property and any records filing regarding the

[...]

continuing, Lessee may, upon written notice to Lessor, (i) sublease space on the Tower Facilities 
and within the Leased Premises to third parties, (ii) assign its interest in the Agreement to any 
party who (a) has a proven history of operating communication towers, (b) has a net worth of at 
least Fifteen Million and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000,000.00) and (c) assumes in writing the 
obligations of Lessee under this Agreement, (iii) mortgage its interest in this Agreement and the 

leasehold interest created hereby to third party lenders in bona fide loan transactions, which 
mortgage shall not be deemed a lean or mortgage on Lessor’s property and any records filing